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30/05, New Friends Pac; $500, 09/30/05, Chris-
topher Shays for Congress; $250, 11/30/05, 
Steele For Maryland Inc; $600, 12/31/05, Shays 
For Congress; $500, 12/31/05, Sam For Senate 
06; $2100, 12/31/05, Shays For Congress; $1000, 
03/29/06, Steele For Maryland Inc; $4200, 03/29/ 
06, Nancy Johnson for Congress; $10000, 03/29/ 
06, CT Republicans Victory 2006 (Federal); 
$2200, 03/31/06, Simmons For Congress. 

2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Thomas C. Foley, 

Jr. (son), none—No Children’s Spouses. 
4. Parents: Gifford P. Foley, none; Cath-

erine C. Foley, deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Thomas E. Coleman, de-

ceased; Catherine H. Coleman, deceased; 
John R. Foley, deceased; Theresa L. Foley, 
deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Gifford T. Foley, 
deceased; April Foley (spouse), $1000, 3/27/ 
2002, Sue Kelly for Congress; $2000, 5/5/2003, 
Sue Kelly for Congress; $250, 7/28/2003, Repub-
lican National Committee; $2000, 9/13/2003, 
Bush-Cheney ’04 (Primary) Inc.; $2000, 3/7/ 
2004, Sue Kelly for Congress; $500, 7/23/2004, 
Hudson Valley Victory Fund; $2000, 9/1/2004, 
Bush-Cheney ’04 Compliance Committee Inc.; 
$1000, 2/15/2005, Sue Kelly for Congress; $1000, 
10/31/2005, Sue Kelly for Congress; $5000, 1/2/ 
2005, 55th Presidential Inaugural; $110, 1/31/ 
2006, Republican National Committee; $500, 3/ 
7/2006, Hudson Valley Victory Fund. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Emily Mutz, de-
ceased; Ellen F. James, none; Catherine H. 
Foley, none; Laura Foley Coleman, none. 

Sister’s Spouses: Greg Mutz, $1000, 10/25/ 
2002, John Thune for South Dakota; $10,000, 6/ 
30/2003, Illinois Republican Party; $500, 2/26/ 
2004, National Association of Real Estate In-
vestment Trusts, Inc. PAC; $6000, 2/27/2004, 
McKenna for Senate; $2000, 6/30/2004, John 
Thune for U.S. Senate; $1000, 10/14/2004, Mar-
tinez for Senate; $2000, 10/27/2004, Illinois Re-
publican Party; $400, 1/28/2005, National Multi 
Housing Council Political Action Com-
mittee; $500, 2/15/2005, National Association 
of Real Estate Investment Trusts, Inc. PAC; 
$10,000, 3/1/2005, Illinois Republican Party; 
$300, 8/1/2005, National Association of Real 
Estate Investment Trusts, Inc., PAC; $1000, 3/ 
15/2006, Nelson for Senate; Gerald Mack, $250, 
6/4/2003, Dean for America. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed subject to 
the nominee’s commitment to respond to re-
quests to appear and testify before any duly 
constituted committee of the Senate. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. HAGEL: 
S. 3596. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to provide a credit to cer-
tain concentrated animal feeding operations 
for the cost of complying with environ-
mental protection regulations; to the Com-
mittee on Finance. 

By Mr. SCHUMER (for himself and Mr. 
MENENDEZ): 

S. 3597. A bill to increase public access to 
the Statue of Liberty; to the Committee on 
Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. ROCKEFELLER: 
S. 3598. A bill to clarify the effective date 

of the modification of treatment for retire-
ment annuity purposes of part-time service 
before April 7, 1986, of certain Department of 
Veterans Affairs health-care professionals; 
to the Committee on Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself and 
Mr. DOMENICI): 

S. 3599. A bill to establish the Prehistoric 
Trackways National Monument in the State 
of New Mexico; to the Committee on Energy 
and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. HARKIN: 
S. 3600. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to allow the allocation of 
the alternative fuel vehicle refueling prop-
erty credit to patrons of agricultural co-
operatives; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. SCHUMER: 
S. 3601. A bill to amend the Federal Meat 

Inspection Act and the Poultry Products In-
spection Act to improve the safety of meat 
and poultry products by enhancing the abil-
ity of the Secretary of Agriculture to re-
trieve the history, use, and location of a 
meat or poultry product through a record- 
keeping and audit system or registered iden-
tification, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and 
Forestry. 

By Mr. BUNNING: 
S. 3602. A bill to provide duty-free treat-

ment for certain parts of motor vehicles; to 
the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. ISAKSON: 
S. 3603. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to provide economic incen-
tives for the preservation of open space and 
conservation of natural resources, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. ISAKSON: 
S. 3604. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 

Social Security Act to provide for coverage, 
as supplies associated with the injection of 
insulin, of home needle destruction devices 
and the disposal of needles and lancets 
through a sharps-by-mail or similar program 
under part D of the Medicare program; to the 
Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. LEVIN (for himself and Ms. 
STABENOW): 

S. 3605. A bill to enable the Great Lakes 
Fishery Commission to investigate the ef-
fects of migratory birds on sustained produc-
tivity of stocks of fish of common concern in 
the Great Lakes; to the Committee on Envi-
ronment and Public Works. 

By Mr. BINGAMAN: 
S. 3606. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 

Social Security Act to provide fair payments 
for care provided in a hospital emergency de-
partment; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. BAYH (for himself and Mr. 
OBAMA): 

S. 3607. A bill to amend title IV of the So-
cial Security Act to ensure funding for 
grants to promote responsible fatherhood 
and strengthen low-income families, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. ALLARD: 
S. 3608. A bill to modify the boundary of 

Mesa Verde National Park, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources. 

By Mrs. LINCOLN (for herself, Mr. 
THOMAS, Mr. BUNNING, and Mr. 
CONRAD): 

S. 3609. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to provide for the treat-
ment of certain physician pathology services 
under the Medicare program; to the Com-
mittee on Finance. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ: 
S. 3610. A bill to suspend temporarily the 

duty on certain Giardiniera prepared or pre-
served otherwise than by vinegar or acetic 
acid in concentrations less than 0.5 percent; 
to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. ALLARD (for himself and Mr. 
SALAZAR): 

S. 3611. A bill to authorize the Secretary of 
the Interior to participate in the implemen-
tation of the Platte River Recovery Imple-
mentation Program for endangered Species 

in the Central and Lower Platte River Basin 
and to modify the Pathfinder Dam and Res-
ervoir; to the Committee on Energy and Nat-
ural Resources. 

By Mr. KOHL (for himself and Mr. 
FEINGOLD): 

S. 3612. A bill to amend the Federal anti-
trust laws to provide expanded coverage and 
to eliminate exemptions from such laws that 
are contrary to the public interest with re-
spect to railroads; to the Committee on the 
Judiciary. 

By Mrs. CLINTON: 
S. 3613. A bill to designate the facility of 

the United States Postal Service located at 
2951 New York Highway 43 in Averill Park, 
New York, as the ‘‘Major George Quamo Post 
Office Building’’; to the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

By Mr. SPECTER: 
S. 3614. A bill to provide comprehensive 

procedures for the adjudication of cases in-
volving unprivileged combatants; to the 
Committee on Armed Services. 

By Mr. HARKIN: 
S. 3615. A bill to amend the Federal Meat 

Inspection Act, the Poultry Products Inspec-
tion Act, and the Federal Food, Drug, and 
Cosmetic Act to provide for improved public 
health and food safety through enhanced en-
forcement, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and 
Forestry. 

By Mr. SCHUMER (for himself, Mr. 
SMITH, Mr. BOND, Mr. REED, Mrs. 
MURRAY, and Mr. SARBANES): 

S. 3616. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to provide an incentive to 
preserve affordable housing in multifamily 
housing units which are sold or exchanged; 
to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. INHOFE (for himself, Mr. JEF-
FORDS, Mr. CHAFEE, Mrs. LINCOLN, 
Mr. CRAPO, Mr. NELSON of Nebraska, 
Mr. CORNYN, Mr. CRAIG, Mr. COCHRAN, 
and Mr. BAUCUS): 

S. 3617. A bill to reauthorize the North 
American Wetlands Conservation Act; to the 
Committee on Environment and Public 
Works . 

By Mrs. CLINTON (for herself, Mr. 
LEAHY, Mr. JEFFORDS, and Mr. SCHU-
MER): 

S. 3618. A bill to establish the Champlain 
Quadricentennial Commemoration Commis-
sion, the Hudson-Fulton 400th Commemora-
tion Commission, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Energy and Natural Re-
sources. 

By Mr. INHOFE: 
S. 3619. A bill to provide for a feasibility 

study of alternatives to augment the water 
supplies of the Central Oklahoma Master 
Conservancy District and cities served by 
the District; to the Committee on Energy 
and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. LEVIN (for himself, Mrs. DOLE, 
Mr. REED, Mr. JEFFORDS, Mr. 
VOINOVICH, and Mr. MARTINEZ): 

S. 3620. A bill to facilitate the provision of 
assistance by the Department of Housing and 
Urban Development for the cleanup and eco-
nomic redevelopment of brownfields; to the 
Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban 
Affairs. 

By Mr. REID: 
S. 3621. A bill to permit certain local law 

enforcement officers to carry firearms on 
aircraft; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

By Mr. CORNYN (for himself and Mr. 
COLEMAN): 

S. 3622. A bill to authorize the President to 
negotiate the creation of a North American 
Investment Fund between the Governments 
of Canada, of Mexico, and of the United 

VerDate Aug 31 2005 05:14 Jan 07, 2007 Jkt 059060 PO 00000 Frm 00058 Fmt 4624 Sfmt 0634 E:\RECORDCX\T37X$J0E\S29JN6.REC S29JN6ba
jo

hn
so

n 
on

 P
R

O
D

1P
C

69
 w

ith
 C

O
N

G
-R

E
C

-O
N

LI
N

E

mmaher
Text Box
CORRECTION

Jan. 12, 2007, Congressional Record
Correction To Page S6787
On page S6786, June 29, 2006, under ``INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS'', the bill S. 3600 is referred to the Committee on Appropriations.

The online version has been corrected to read: . . . to the Committee on Finance.
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States to increase the economic competitive-
ness of North America in a global economy; 
to the Committee on Foreign Relations. 

By Mr. BUNNING (for himself, Mr. 
OBAMA, Mr. LUGAR, Mr. BURNS, Mr. 
PRYOR, Ms. MURKOWSKI, and Mr. 
BOND): 

S. 3623. A bill to promote coal-to-liquid 
fuel activities; to the Committee on Energy 
and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. BURR (for himself and Mrs. 
LINCOLN): 

S. 3624. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to enhance dispropor-
tionate share hospital treatment for sole 
community hospitals under the Medicare 
program; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself and 
Mr. LAUTENBERG): 

S. 3625. A bill to provide for the reliquida-
tion of certain entries of certain small di-
ameter carbon and alloy seamless standard, 
line and pressure pipe from Romania; to the 
Committee on Finance. 

By Ms. LANDRIEU: 
S. 3626. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to provide estate tax relief 
and reform, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. OBAMA: 
S. 3627. A bill to prohibit the Department 

of Defense and the Department of Energy 
from selling, distributing, or transferring 
elemental mercury, to prohibit the export of 
elemental mercury, and for other purposes; 
to the Committee on Environment and Pub-
lic Works. 

By Ms. SNOWE (for herself, Mrs. FEIN-
STEIN, and Mr. KERRY): 

S. 3628. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to improve and extend cer-
tain energy-related tax provisions, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. ENSIGN (for himself and Mr. 
DURBIN): 

S. 3629. A bill to require a 50-hour work-
week for Federal prison inmates, to reform 
inmate work programs, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. FRIST (for himself, Mr. REID, 
Mr. STEVENS, and Mr. BYRD): 

S.J. Res. 40. A joint resolution authorizing 
the printing and binding of a supplement to, 
and revised edition of, Senate Procedure; 
considered and passed. 

f 

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND 
SENATE RESOLUTIONS 

The following concurrent resolutions 
and Senate resolutions were read, and 
referred (or acted upon), as indicated: 

By Mr. CORNYN (for himself and Mr. 
ROBERTS): 

S. Res. 524. A resolution condemning the 
unauthorized disclosure and publication of 
classified information about the Terrorist 
Finance Tracking Program, the National Se-
curity Agency’s Terrorist Surveillance Pro-
gram, and other vital counter-terrorism pro-
grams; to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. FEINGOLD (for himself and Mr. 
OBAMA): 

S. Res. 525. A resolution to amend the 
Standing Rules of the Senate to provide 
greater transparency in the legislative proc-
ess; to the Committee on Rules and Adminis-
tration. 

By Mrs. CLINTON (for herself and Mr. 
BROWNBACK): 

S. Res. 526. A resolution condemning the 
murder of United States journalist Paul 
Klebnikov on July 9, 2004, in Moscow, and 
the murders of other members of the media 
in the Russian Federation; to the Committee 
on Foreign Relations. 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 
S. 330 

At the request of Mr. ENSIGN, the 
name of the Senator from Massachu-
setts (Mr. KERRY) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 330, a bill to amend the 
Help America Vote Act of 2002 to re-
quire a voter-verified permanent record 
or hardcopy under title III of such Act, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 408 
At the request of Mr. DEWINE, the 

name of the Senator from Florida (Mr. 
NELSON) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
408, a bill to provide for programs and 
activities with respect to the preven-
tion of underage drinking. 

S. 470 
At the request of Mr. DODD, the name 

of the Senator from Ohio (Mr. DEWINE) 
was added as a cosponsor of S. 470, a 
bill to amend the Public Health Serv-
ice Act to expand the clinical trials 
drug data bank. 

S. 576 
At the request of Mr. BYRD, the name 

of the Senator from Delaware (Mr. 
CARPER) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
576, a bill to restore the prohibition on 
the commercial sale and slaughter of 
wild free-roaming horses and burros. 

S. 912 
At the request of Mr. FEINGOLD, the 

name of the Senator from Michigan 
(Mr. LEVIN) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 912, a bill to amend the Federal 
Water Pollution Control Act to clarify 
the jurisdiction of the United States 
over waters of the United States. 

S. 1035 
At the request of Mr. INHOFE, the 

name of the Senator from Rhode Island 
(Mr. CHAFEE) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1035, a bill to authorize the pres-
entation of commemorative medals on 
behalf of Congress to Native Americans 
who served as Code Talkers during for-
eign conflicts in which the United 
States was involved during the 20th 
century in recognition of the service of 
those Native Americans to the United 
States. 

S. 1309 
At the request of Mr. BAUCUS, the 

name of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. MENENDEZ) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 1309, a bill to amend the Trade 
Act of 1974 to extend the trade adjust-
ment assistance program to the serv-
ices sector, and for other purposes. 

S. 1353 
At the request of Mr. REID, the name 

of the Senator from Arkansas (Mr. 
PRYOR) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1353, a bill to amend the Public Health 
Service Act to provide for the estab-
lishment of an Amyotrophic Lateral 
Sclerosis Registry. 

S. 1687 
At the request of Ms. MIKULSKI, the 

name of the Senator from Ohio (Mr. 
DEWINE) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1687, a bill to amend the Public Health 
Service Act to provide waivers relating 
to grants for preventive health meas-
ures with respect to breast and cervical 
cancers. 

S. 1779 

At the request of Mr. AKAKA, the 
name of the Senator from Delaware 
(Mr. CARPER) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1779, a bill to amend the Humane 
Methods of Livestock Slaughter Act of 
1958 to ensure the humane slaughter of 
nonambulatory livestock, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 1930 

At the request of Mr. REID, the name 
of the Senator from Minnesota (Mr. 
DAYTON) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1930, a bill to expand the research, pre-
vention, and awareness activities of 
the National Institute of Diabetes and 
Digestive and Kidney Diseases and the 
Centers for Disease Control and Pre-
vention with respect to inflammatory 
bowel disease. 

S. 2125 

At the request of Mr. OBAMA, the 
names of the Senator from Connecticut 
(Mr. LIEBERMAN), the Senator from 
Louisiana (Ms. LANDRIEU), the Senator 
from South Dakota (Mr. JOHNSON), the 
Senator from Maryland (Ms. MIKULSKI) 
and the Senator from Minnesota (Mr. 
DAYTON) were added as cosponsors of S. 
2125, a bill to promote relief, security, 
and democracy in the Democratic Re-
public of the Congo. 

S. 2250 

At the request of Mr. GRASSLEY, the 
name of the Senator from Montana 
(Mr. BAUCUS) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2250, a bill to award a congres-
sional gold medal to Dr. Norman E. 
Borlaug. 

S. 2393 

At the request of Mr. COLEMAN, the 
name of the Senator from Georgia (Mr. 
CHAMBLISS) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 2393, a bill to amend the Public 
Health Service Act to advance medical 
research and treatments into pediatric 
cancers, ensure patients and families 
have access to the current treatments 
and information regarding pediatric 
cancers, establish a population-based 
national childhood cancer database, 
and promote public awareness of pedi-
atric cancers. 

S. 2419 

At the request of Mr. STEVENS, the 
name of the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. SALAZAR) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 2419, a bill to ensure the prop-
er remembrance of Vietnam veterans 
and the Vietnam War by providing a 
deadline for the designation of a visitor 
center for the Vietnam Veterans Me-
morial.  

S. 2460 

At the request of Mr. MENENDEZ, the 
name of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. LAUTENBERG) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2460, a bill to permit ac-
cess to certain information in the Fire-
arms Trace System database. 

S. 2616 

At the request of Mr. SANTORUM, the 
name of the Senator from Tennessee 
(Mr. ALEXANDER) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2616, a bill to amend the 
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